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The June 7, 2000 meeting of the Heidelberg Township Board of Super-
isors was called to order at 7:30 PM at the Heidelberg Township Muni-

ipal Building, by Chairman Harry Rodgers.

Harry Rodgers, Guy Brown, Paul Hilbert, LaVerne Becker, Steve Mc-
only, Dale Myers and Norma Markle were present.

Others present were Dave Shue, Robert Finke, Pat Carey and Bailey

Minutes of the May meeting were approved as distributed.
Norma Markle read the Planning Commission report.
Dave Shue read the Fire Report. There were 19 calls for the month.
Dale Myers read the Police Report. The Department traveled 4,204
iles and had 559% hours. of. service for the: month. : e
..~ Norma Markle read the Zoning Officers report. . There was: §: 1,531.00
venue: for the month, o ‘
LaVerne Becker reviewed a letter from Penn Township concerning: .
ewer hook~up along Gitts Run. Road. It was recommended that B & D
peveloperscmake“a;formal request. to Penn Township.: - Cees
.+ LaVerne also discussed the area at the fire company along the
stéteyroad3with aEdrainage,problem,i After discussing: this.LaVerne will
meet with Guy and Bailey Barnhért from PA DOT, at this site area.
Steve McKonly stated he spoke to Kathleen Holmes concerning. the.
Sterner case and the court has. given him 10 days to comply to some
guestioning,orﬂcouldVbe:dismissed.~ Nothing has been rendered on the
ase from December. .. . ; fr Do ¢ S
v+ The.Wineholt hearing will be June 21, 2000 at Leppo's office.
Steve,.Guy;and LaVerne will be present. . ' .
-Guy will be meeting with Sam Nedrow from Municipal Services on
‘une-9th to plan, the proposed street improvements for 2000. This will
be bid-at.the: July-meeting, . .- 0 i L0 lrcare scne i
«A:letter: was received from. Jefferson Borough. requesting. the assist-
ance of. the. Fire Police at. their carnival July 17 - 22, 2000. .Harry
Rodgersimade a motion to allow the fire.police to assist. - Paul Hilbert
seconded, Guy Brown concurred.
~Waste Management will have Large Item Pickup on June 12 & 13, 2000.
The, rail road will be working on the tracks on Sterner Drive on
June 8 & 9, 2000. The road will be closed for this.
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the 8+ acres beside the Township building.
at $ 90,000.00 and Mr. Warehime sold it to the Township for § 40,000

The Board signed an agreement with J. William Warehime to purc

Norma Markle read the Treasures Report.

GENERAL FUND -

STATE FUND -

RECREATION FUND
INDEX FUND

GENERAL FUND - REVENUE

Bank of Hanover

Clerk of Courts

Kim Leppo

Kim Leppo

North Codorus Township
Bank of Hanover

Tax Claim Bureau
Recorder of Deeds

GTE

York Area EIT Bureau
York Area EIT Bureau
Zoning Officer

Zoning Officer

Zoning Officer

Zoning Officer

Zoning Officer

Gordon L. Brown & Associates
Sherry Thomposn
Sherry Thompson
Sherry Thompson

Sherry Thompson

Beginning Balance
Revenue
Expenditures
Ending Balance

Savings

118,207.03

130,005.11

29,963.77

218.248.37

75,941.03

7,666.50

120,319.42
Interest 552.69
Crimnal Fines 412.00
Vehicle Fines 316.33
Crimnal Fines 306.62
3 of Convention fee 50.00
Bad Check Charg 110.00
Deliquent Taxes 359.51
Transfer Tax 1,014.30
Occupancy Permit 70.00
Earned Income Tax '99 76,800.00
Earned Income Tax '00 41,310.00
6 - Building Permits 161.00
Zoning Hearing Fee 250.00
Filing Fee 670.00
Recreation Fee 400.00
Sale of Ordinance Books 40.00
Septic Permits 400.00
'00 - Real Estate Tax 5,505.43
'00 ~ Per Capita Tax 625.00
'97 - Per Capita Tax 5.50
Street Light Tax 736.73

TOTAL

The land was apprarised

$ 130,005.11




. FUND - EXPENDITURES

tal Blue Cross

America

E. Ness Tnc.

es Adams

2 .Cleaners

nHospital

:,Eyler Motors

1 Services

inous Paving Materials
Star International

F Hanover

¢ America

hart Insurance

Inc.

er Diagnostic Img. PC

N L. Brown & Associates
hStiCker, Keiter & Baughman
even McKonly, PC

ecker & Associates

| General Excavating Co., Inc.

Insurance
Stones
Wages
Wages
Wages
Wages

Tax Deposit
State Tax
File Charges
Wages
Wages
Wages

Wages

Stamps

Elec ~ Bldg

Phone

Street Lights

Street Lights

Phone

Water

Handling

Supplies

Gas, Fuel, Diesel
Service Extinguishers
ID Cards

Dry Cleaning Uniforms
Lyme Vaccines

Vehicle Sefvice

Saw Rental

Road Patch

Truck Inspection
Service Charge

Gitts Run & Deagen Roads
Stones ’
Insurance
Drug/Alcohol Test

W/C Claim

Septic Permits

Legal - Zoning Board
Legal Fee - May
Engineering Fee - May

Tax Refund

5,086.25
43,12
1,253.61
1,125.39
870.82
506.19
1,589.52
144,13
103.50
1,253.61
1,016.79
832.22
492.92
33.00
201.34
187.23
404.07
130.00
56.09
16.23
14,69
26.22
712,01
182.00

22.00

103.30

195.00
247.81
105.00
40.91
129.6§
10.00
2,302.35
140.56
3,517.00
40.00
34.00
360,00
72.00
994.50
836.28

65.56

161539
16778‘
16779
16780
16781
16782
16783
16784
16785
16786
16787
16788
16789
16790
16791
16792
16793
16794
16795
16796
16797
16798
16799
16801
16800
16802
16803
16804
16805
16806

16807

16808
16809
16810
16811
16812
16813
16814
16815
16816

16817




And;ew‘&VVictoria Stauffér
Zé—tiél re‘ Company

© Daniel B. Krieg, Inc.

Paul Hilbert

Sherry Thohpson

Paul Hilbert

Sherry Thompson

Phyllis Hilbert

Paul Hilbert

Paul Hilbert

Robert Thoman

Larry Sterner
T. Samuel Myers
Sterling Myers
Guy Brown

Guy Brown

Harry Rodgers
YIS, Inc.

Capital Blue Cross

Heidelberg Township Recreation Cap. Res. Fund

Tax Refund
Tire

Pipe - Deagen Road
Mowing Cemetary
Checks

Mulch & Flowers
Tax Reimb.
Wages
Supervisors Pay
Wages

Wages

Wages

Wages

Wages

Wages & Mileage

Supervisofs Pay
Supervisors Pay
VASCAR Training
Insurance

Recreation Fee

TOTAL

Harry Rodgers made a motion to pay the bills.

Guy Brown concurred.

Paul Hilbert seconded

.98
117.44
165.83

56.00
64.11
52.79.
269,92
202.61
122.75
93.47
222.26
166.70
155,58
244.79
299.14
415,07
415,07
145.00
2,857.35
400,00

$ 29,963.77

Harry Rodgers made a motion to adjourn at 8:14 PM. Paul Hilber

seconded, Guy Brown concurred.
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