16765 16766 16767

16768 16769

16770 16771

16772 16773

16774 16775

16776

The June 7, 2000 meeting of the Heidelberg Township Board of Supervisors was called to order at 7:30 PM at the Heidelberg Township Municipal Building, by Chairman Harry Rodgers.

Harry Rodgers, Guy Brown, Paul Hilbert, LaVerne Becker, Steve Mc-Konly, Dale Myers and Norma Markle were present.

Others present were Dave Shue, Robert Finke, Pat Carey and Bailey Barnhart.

Minutes of the May meeting were approved as distributed.

Norma Markle read the Planning Commission report.

Dave Shue read the Fire Report. There were 19 calls for the month.

Dale Myers read the Police Report. The Department traveled 4,204 miles and had 559½ hours of service for the month.

Norma Markle read the Zoning Officers report. There was \$\ 1,531.00 revenue for the month.

LaVerne Becker reviewed a letter from Penn Township concerning, sewer hook-up along Gitts Run Road. It was recommended that B & D Developers make a formal request to Penn Township. The Carey of the Road Barry LaVerne also discussed the area at the fire company along the state road with a drainage problem. After discussing this LaVerne will meet with Guy and Bailey Barnhart from PA DOT, at this site area.

Steve McKonly stated he spoke to Kathleen Holmes concerning the Sterner case and the court has given him 10 days to comply to some questioning or could be dismissed. Nothing has been rendered on the case from December.

The Wineholt hearing will be June 21, 2000 at Leppo's office. Steve, Guy and LaVerne will be present.

Guy will be meeting with Sam Nedrow from Municipal Services on June 9th to plan the proposed street improvements for 2000. This will be bideat the July meeting.

ance of the Fire Police at their carnival July 17 - 22, 2000. Harry Rodgers made a motion to allow the fire police to assist. Paul Hilbert seconded, Guy Brown concurred.

Waste Management will have Large Item Pickup on June 12 & 13, 2000. The rail road will be working on the tracks on Sterner Drive on June 8 & 9, 2000. The road will be closed for this.

"我们身上身大大,一点一点,这个小星来到,整个大是来。" 医自身大大性性 电重大学 "还是这一里我们还是一

238

The Board signed an agreement with J. William Warehime to purchase the 8+ acres beside the Township building. The land was apprarised at \$ 90,000.00 and Mr. Warehime sold it to the Township for \$ 40,000.00.

Norma Markle read the Treasures Report.

GENERAL FUND -	Beginning Balance	118,207.03
	Revenue	130,005.11
	Expenditures	29,963.77
	Ending Balance	218.248.37
STATE FUND -	Savings	75,941.03
RECREATION FUND		7,666.50
INDEX FUND		120,319.42

GENERAL FUND - REVENUE

	TOTAL	\$ 130,005.11
Sherry Thompson	Street Light Tax	736.73
Sherry Thompson	'97 - Per Capita Tax	5.50
Sherry Thompson	'00 ~ Per Capita Tax	625.00
Sherry Thomposn	'00 - Real Estate Tax	5,505.43
Gordon L. Brown & Associates	Septic Permits	400.00
Zoning Officer	Sale of Ordinance Books	40.00
Zoning Officer	Recreation Fee	400.00
Zoning Officer	Filing Fee	670.00
Zoning Officer	Zoning Hearing Fee	250.00
Zoning Officer	6 - Building Permits	161.00
York Area EIT Bureau	Earned Income Tax '00	41,310.00
York Area EIT Bureau	Earned Income Tax '99	76,800.00
GTE -	Occupancy Permit	70.00
Recorder of Deeds	Transfer Tax	1,014.30
Tax Claim Bureau	Deliquent Taxes	359.51
Bank of Hanover	Bad Check Charg	10.00
North Codorus Township	½ of Convention fee	50.00
Kim Leppo	Crimnal Fines	306.62
Kim Leppo	Vehicle Fines	316.33
Clerk of Courts	Crimnal Fines	412.00
Bank of Hanover	Interest	552.69

<u>GENERA</u>

Capita Tarmac

<sub>Dale</sub> M <sub>Jeffre</sub>

Mario Norma

gank O pa Dep

Wagist

Dale M Jeffre

Mario

Norma Post M

GPU Er

GPU Eı Adams

Sprin Cryst,

Stapl Schuc

> Dale Charl Manna

York C. M. Finct

Bitum <sup>Five</sup> Bank

H & F

Bril: OMY,

Gorda Gorda

\$eid:

	ENERAL FUND - EXPENDITURES			•
1,2	(apital Blue Cross	Insurance	3,086.25	16739
~1	<sub>[armac</sub> America	Stones	43.12	16778
chase	<sub>iple</sub> Myers	Wages	1,253.61	16779
d .	<sub>Jeffrey</sub> Knouse	Wages	1,125.39	16780
00.00.	<sub>lar</sub> io DeVivio	Wages	870.82	16781
	Norma Markle	Wages	506.19	16782
	<sub>lank</sub> of Hanover	Tax Deposit	1,589.52	16783
	A Department of Revenue	State Tax	144.13	16784
	<sub>kgisterial</sub> District 19-3-06	File Charges	103.50	16785
	ble Myers	Wages	1,253.61	16786
	leffrey Knouse	Wages	1,016.79	16787
	<sub>grio</sub> DeVivio	Wages	832.22	16788
	<sub>orma</sub> Markle	Wages	492.92	16789
	አst Master - SG	Stamps	33.00	16790
	ស្ថា Energy	Elec - Bldg	201.34	16791
	(TE North	Phone	187.23	16792
	ស្ត្រ Energy	Street Lights	404.07	16793
	Wams Electric Coop., Inc.	Street Lights	130.00	16794
	şrint	Phone	56.09	16795
	Trystal Spring Water Co.	Water	16.23	16796
	(ity Publishing Co., Inc.	Handling	14.69	16797
	Staples	Supplies	26.22	16798
	Whuchart, Inc.	Gas, Fuel, Diesel	712.01	16799
	Welle E. Ness Inc.	Service Extinguishers	182.00	16801
	Marles Adams	ID Cards	22.00	16800
	anna Cleaners	Dry Cleaning Uniforms	103.30	16802
	<sup>lork</sup> Hospital	Lyme Vaccines	195.00	16803
	M. Eyler Motors	Vehicle Service	247.81	16804
	Inch Services	Saw Rental	105.00	16805
	<sup>Ntuminous</sup> Paving Materials	Road Patch	40.91	16806
	<sup>ilve</sup> Star International	Truck Inspection	129.69	16807
	<sup>lank</sup> of Hanover	Service Charge	10.00	
	1& H General Excavating Co., Inc.	Gitts Run & Deagen Roads	2,302.35	16808
	<sup>armac</sup> America	Stones	140.56	16809
	<sup>All</sup> lhart Insurance	Insurance	3,517.00	16810
	<sup>lar</sup> , Inc.	Drug/Alcohol Test	40.00	16811
	<sup>Manover</sup> Diagnostic Img. PC	W/C Claim	34.00	16812
	<sup>Nordon</sup> L. Brown & Associates	Septic Permits	360.00	16813
	<sup>lelden</sup> sticker, Keiter & Baughman	Legal - Zoning Board	72.00	16814
	<sup>3</sup> Steven McKonly, PC	Legal Fee - May	994.50	16815
	<sup>°, G</sup> , Becker & Associates	Engineering Fee - May	836.28	16816
_	<sup>e6</sup> ra H. kline	Tax Refund	65.56	16817

Andráis & Winterior Co. CC			
Andrew & Victoria Stauffer	Tax Refund	.98	16818
240 Tire Company	Tire	117.44	16819
Daniel B. Krieg, Inc.	Pipe - Deagen Road	165.83	16821
Paul Hilbert	Mowing Cemetary	56.00	16822
Sherry Thompson	Checks	64.11	16720
Paul Hilbert	Mulch & Flowers	52.79	16723
Sherry Thompson	Tax Reimb.	269.92	16724
Phyllis Hilbert	Wages	202.61	16725
Paul Hilbert	Supervisors Pay	122.75	16726
Paul Hilbert	Wages	93.47	16727
Robert Thoman	Wages	222.26	16728
Larry Sterner	Wages	166.70	16829
T. Samuel Myers	Wages	155.58	16830
Sterling Myers	Wages	244.79	16831
Guy Brown	Wages & Mileage	299.14	16832
Guy Brown	Supervisors Pay	415.07	16833
Harry Rodgers	Supervisors Pay	415.07	16834
YIS, Inc.	VASCAR Training	145.00	16835
Capital Blue Cross	Insurance	2,857.35	16836
Heidelberg Township Recreation Cap. Res. Fund	Recreation Fee	400.00	16837
	TOTAL	\$ 29,963.77	10/20

Harry Rodgers made a motion to pay the bills. Paul Hilbert seconded, Guy Brown concurred.

Harry Rodgers made a motion to adjourn at 8:14 PM. Paul Hilbert seconded, Guy Brown concurred.

norma markle, Sec.